Feed Mix Bull Feed
Medicated

Supplemental Feed for Growing and Developing

Bulls

Active Drug Ingredient

MONENSIN..cueiiirieececeece e

Crude Protein notless than

Crude Fat
Crude Fiber
Calcium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Salt

Salt
Potassium
Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Magnesium
Copper
Selenium
Zinc

not less than
not more than
not less than
not more than
not less than
not less than
not more than
not less than
not less than
not less than
not less than
not less than
not less than
not less than
not less than

Ingredients

Guaranteed Analysis

12.0
4.5
10.0
0.5
0.9
0.3
0.1
0.5
0.7
3600.0
360.0
12.0
0.2
18.0
0.30
68.0

36 g/ton

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
1U/Ib
1U/Ib
1U/Ib
%
ppm
ppm
ppm

Grain Products, Processed Grain By-Products,
Calcium Carbonate, Potassium Chloride, Salt,
Magnesium Oxide, Vegetable Fat, Manganese
Hydroxychloride, Zinc Hydroxychloride,
Selenium Yeast, Basic Copper Chloride, Vitamin
E Supplement, Ethylenediamine Dihydriodide,
CobaltProteinate, Thiamin Hydrochloride,
Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin D Supplement,

Yea-Sacc1026®

Directions for Use
FM Bull Feedis designed for growingand
developingbulls. The properlevels of protein
and energy will yield bulls with the right amount
of condition and muscle.

FM Bull Feed should be limit fed. FMBull Feed
can be pailfedorfedas a TMR. When pail
feeding; feed cattle 2% of their body weightin
grainand unlimited forage inthe form of hay or
pasture. Iffedas a TMR, feed at a rate of 3% of
body weight, 2% being FM Weaning Feed and
1% beingchopped hay.

Feed heifersforreplacement at’ the rate.

Fresh, clean watershould always be provided.

To provide 50 to 200 milligrams of Monensin
Feedat arate of 2.8 to 11.2 pounds daily.

Caution
Do not feed tosheep due to high copperlevels.
Do not allow horses orotherequines access to
formulation containing Monensin. Ingestion of
Monensin by equines has been fatal. Monensin
medicated cattle feed is safe foruse in cattle
only. Do not exceed the levels of Monensin
recommended by the feeding directions, as
reduced average daily gains may result. Iffeed
refusals containing Monensin are fed to other
groups of cattle, the concentration of Monensin
inthe refusalsand amount of refusals fed
should be takeninto consideration to prevent
Monensin overdosing. Awithdrawal time has
not been established for pre-ruminating calves.
Do not usein calvesto be processed forveal.

Manufactured by:

FEED pyx

ot /)

HARVEY, ND

414 7t St W
Harvey, ND 58341
701-324-2201

NetWeighton Invoice

Thisfeed was made ina feed manufacturing facility that does not handle or store products containing
animal proteins prohibited in ruminantfeed.



