# Feed Mix Bull Feed Medicated

Supplemental Feed for Growing and Developing
Bulls

## **Active Drug Ingredient**

Monensin......36 g/ton

**Guaranteed Analysis** 

Guaranteeu Anarysis			
Crude Protein	not less than	12.0	%
Crude Fat	not less than	4.5	%
Crude Fiber	not more than	10.0	%
Calcium	not less than	0.5	%
Calcium	not more than	0.9	%
Phosphorus	not less than	0.3	%
Salt	not less than	0.1	%
Salt	not more than	0.5	%
Potassium	not less than	0.7	%
Vitamin A	not less than	3600.0	IU/lb
Vitamin D	not less than	360.0	IU/lb
Vitamin E	not less than	12.0	IU/lb
Magnesium	not less than	0.2	%
Copper	not less than	18.0	ppm
Selenium	not less than	0.30	ppm
Zinc	not less than	68.0	ppm

## **Ingredients**

Grain Products, Processed Grain By-Products, Calcium Carbonate, Potassium Chloride, Salt, Magnesium Oxide, Vegetable Fat, Manganese Hydroxychloride, Zinc Hydroxychloride, Selenium Yeast, Basic Copper Chloride, Vitamin E Supplement, Ethylenediamine Dihydriodide, Cobalt Proteinate, Thiamin Hydrochloride, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin D Supplement, Yea-Sacc 1026®

### **Directions for Use**

FM Bull Feed is designed for growing and developing bulls. The proper levels of protein and energy will yield bulls with the right amount of condition and muscle.

FM Bull Feed should be limit fed. FM Bull Feed can be pail fed or fed as a TMR. When pail feeding; feed cattle 2% of their body weight in grain and unlimited forage in the form of hay or pasture. If fed as a TMR, feed at a rate of 3% of body weight, 2% being FM Weaning Feed and 1% being chopped hay.

Feed heifers for replacement at ½ the rate.

Fresh, clean water should always be provided.

To provide 50 to 200 milligrams of Monensin Feed at a rate of 2.8 to 11.2 pounds daily.

### **Caution**

Do not feed to sheep due to high copper levels. Do not allow horses or other equines access to formulation containing Monensin. Ingestion of Monensin by equines has been fatal. Monensin medicated cattle feed is safe for use in cattle only. Do not exceed the levels of Monensin recommended by the feeding directions, as reduced average daily gains may result. If feed refusals containing Monensin are fed to other groups of cattle, the concentration of Monensin in the refusals and amount of refusals fed should be taken into consideration to prevent Monensin overdosing. A withdrawal time has not been established for pre-ruminating calves. Do not use in calves to be processed for veal.

Manufactured by:



414 7<sup>th</sup> St W Harvey, ND 58341 701-324-2201

Net Weight on Invoice

This feed was made in a feed manufacturing facility that does not handle or store products containing animal proteins prohibited in ruminant feed.